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Wipes - Heavy duty
601-0015 | 601-0013 

PRODUCT

• broad spectrum activity
• Low lint wipes
• Suitable for iSO 6 upwards
• Non smear
• residue free
• Non Sterile
• White

FEATURES

AREAS OF USE

 Cleaning hard surfaces, machinery, utensils and 
equipment in potentially sensitive areas.

      ideal for healthcare, clinical and pharmaceutical and 
electronic production environments.

PACKAGING

Tub:
• 2000ml HdPe canister with flip-top lid
• 100 wipes per tub

Pouch:
• 100 wipes per pouch

BENEFITS

• Controlled delivery
• No premixing/waste
• Non-tainting
• Single use
• Portable
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PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION SIZE PACK SIZE

601-0015 Pre-Saturated tub Wipes - Heavy duty 200mm x 200mm 100 Wipes

601-0013 Pre-Saturated Pouch Wipes - Heavy duty 230mm x 230mm 100 Wipes

RAW MATERIAL DATA

Composition (%)
Hydro-entangled,

Polyester 45, 
Cellulose 55

Particles >0.5 μm/ m2 (x106) 
ieSt-rP-CC004.3 ≤ 878

binder None Fibres > 100 μm/ m2 (x106) 
ieSt-rP-CC004.3 ≤ 1.05

Optical brightener None Non-volatile residues (g/ m2) 
ieSt-rP-CC004.3

di Water
isopropyl alcohol

≤ 0.063
≤ 0.017

Weight (g/ m2) iSO 9073-1 65.93 – 72.87

thickness (mm) iSO 9073-2 0.285 – 0.315

Liquid absorptive Capacity (%) 
iSO 9073-6 366.60 – 448.07

metals and ions (μg/ g or ppm) 
ieSt-rP-CC004.3

Ca2+

mg2+

K+

Na+

≤ 27.8
≤ 16.0
≤ 9.58
≤ 65.9

Liquid absorbency time (s) iSO 9073-6 2.23 – 2.73
tensile strength (N/ 50mm)

md dry
Cd dry
md wet
Cd wet

199.3
55.4
144.8
41.10

elongation (%)
md dry
Cd dry
md wet
Cd wet

23.0
87.0
26.0
68.5

elmendorf tearing resistance Cd (mN) 5933


