



# **PRODUCT**

# Integrity Pre-Saturated Wipes - Heavy Duty

601-0015 | 601-0013



# **FEATURES**

- Broad spectrum activity
- Low lint wipes
- Suitable for ISO 6 upwards
- Non smear
- Residue free
- Non Sterile
- White



# **PACKAGING**

#### Tub:

- 2000ml HDPE canister with flip-top lid
- 100 wipes per tub

# Pouch:

100 wipes per pouch

# **BENEFITS**

- Controlled delivery
- No premixing/waste
- Non-tainting
- · Single use
- Portable

# **AREAS OF USE**

Cleaning hard surfaces, machinery, utensils and equipment in potentially sensitive areas. Ideal for healthcare, clinical and pharmaceutical and electronic production environments.

To request a quotation or for more information, please call **+44 (0)1473 836205** email **info@integritycleanroom.com** or visit **www.integritycleanroom.co.uk** 

IMPORTANT: This data sheet and its contents (the "Information") belong to Integrity Cleanroom or are licensed to it. No licence is granted for the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but Integrity Cleanroom assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make any assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or where Integrity Cleanroom was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. © Integrity Cleanroom.





# **DANGER**



Highly Flammable Hochentzündlich Hautement inflammable



RAW MATERIAL DATA					
Composition (%)	Hydro-entangled, Polyester 45, Cellulose 55	Particles >0.5 μm/ m² (x10°) IEST-RP-CC004.3	≤ 878		
Binder	None	Fibres > 100 μm/ m2 (x10 <sup>6</sup> ) IEST-RP-CC004.3	≤ 1.05		
Optical brightener Weight (g/ m²) ISO 9073-1 Thickness (mm) ISO 9073-2	None 65.93 – 72.87 0.285 – 0.315	Non-volatile Residues (g/ m²) IEST-RP-CC004.3 DI Water Isopropyl Alcohol	≤ 0.063 ≤ 0.017		
Liquid Absorptive Capacity (%) ISO 9073-6 Liquid Absorbency Time (s) ISO 9073-6	366.60 – 448.07 2.23 – 2.73	Metals and ions (μg/ g or ppm) IEST-RP-CC004.3 Ca <sup>2+</sup> Mg <sup>2+</sup> K <sup>+</sup> Na <sup>+</sup>			
Tensile strength (N/ 50mm) MD dry CD dry MD wet CD wet	199.3 55.4 144.8 41.10		≤ 27.8 ≤ 16.0 ≤ 9.58 ≤ 65.9		
Elongation (%) MD dry CD dry MD wet CD wet	23.0 87.0 26.0 68.5				
Elmendorf tearing resistance CD (mN)	5933				

PRODUCT CODE	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	PACK SIZE
601-0015	Pre-Saturated Tub Wipes - Heavy Duty	200mm x 200mm	100 Wipes
601-0013	Pre-Saturated Pouch Wipes - Heavy Duty	230mm x 230mm	100 Wipes

To request a quotation or for more information, please call **+44 (0)1473 836205** email **info@integritycleanroom.com** or visit **www.integritycleanroom.co.uk** 

IMPORTANT: This data sheet and its contents (the "Information") belong to Integrity Cleanroom or are licensed to it. No licence is granted for the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but Integrity Cleanroom assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make any assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or where Integrity Cleanroom was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. © Integrity Cleanroom.